

INGREDIENTS – LOAF CAKES

Product	Ingredients
Chocolate Stout Cake	Sugar, Butter (Cream (Milk), Salt), Porter (13%) (Water, Malted Barley (Contains Gluten), Wheat (Contains Gluten), Hops & Yeast), Wheatflour contains Gluten (with Wheatflour , Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Yoghurt (Milk), Full Fat Soft Cheese (Milk) (contains Native Starch, Salt), Pasteurised Egg , Cacao Powder (3%), Dark Chocolate (1%) (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: Soya Lecithin; Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Vanilla Flavouring, Coffee, Raising Agent: Sodium Bicarbonate; Milk , Salt.
Pistachio, Rose & Lemon Drizzle Cake (GF)	Gluten Free Flour (Rice Flour, Potato Starch, Tapioca Starch, Maize Flour, Buckwheat Flour), Pasteurised Egg , Butter (Cream (Milk), Salt), Sugar, Pistachio Nuts (8%), Lemon Peel, Rose Water, Gluten Free Baking Powder (Raising Agents: Mono Calcium Phosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate; Corn Starch), Rose Petals, Lemon Juice, Stabiliser: Xanthan Gum.
Pistachio, Rose & Lemon Drizzle Cake	Self-Raising Wheatflour contains Gluten ((with Wheatflour , Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Raising Agents: Monocalcium Phosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate), Sugar, Pasteurised Egg , Butter (16%) (Cream (Milk), Salt), Pistachio Nuts , Lemons (4%), Rose Water (2%), Rice Syrup, Grape Juice Concentrate, Rose Petals.
Spiced Orange Cake – GF	Sugar, Gluten Free Flour (Rice Flour, Potato Starch, Tapioca Starch, Maize Flour, Buckwheat Flour), Pasteurised Egg , Butter (Cream (Milk), Salt), Water, Rice Syrup, Grape Juice Concentrate, Oranges (1.5%), Gluten Free Baking Powder (Raising Agents: Mono Calcium Phosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate; Corn Starch), Humectant: Glycerol; Mixed Spice (Allspice, Coriander, Cinnamon, Ginger (Contains Naturally Occurring Sulphites), Fennel, Nutmeg, Cloves, Cardamom), Stabiliser: Xanthan Gum; Orange Oil, Vanilla Flavouring.
Sticky Stem Ginger Cake	Milk (Cow's Milk), Dark Brown Sugar (Sugar, Cane Molasses), Wheatflour contains Gluten (with Wheatflour , Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Sugar, Ginger (8%) (Stem Ginger, Sugar, Water), Butter (Cream (Milk), Salt), Pasteurised Egg , Black Treacle (Cane Molasses, Invert Sugar Syrup), Crystallised Ginger (2.5%) (Ginger, Sugar), Golden Syrup (Invert Sugar Syrup), Ground Ginger (Contains Naturally Occurring Sulphites), Gingerbread Syrup (Sugar, Water, Natural Flavouring, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Natural Cinnamon Flavouring with other Natural Flavourings, Colour: Plain Caramel; Preservative: Potassium Sorbate), Raising Agent: Sodium Bicarbonate; Ground Cinnamon.

The information supplied here is to be used as a guide only. Please refer to individual packaging labels to confirm allergens before use. Allergens handled on the premises are: **Cereals containing Gluten, Tree Nuts, Eggs, Soya, Sulphur Dioxide & Sulphites, Milk**. Allergens not handled on the premises are: **Peanuts, Sesame, Fish, Crustaceans, Molluscs, Celery, Mustard, Lupin**. Ingredient suppliers may handle **peanuts**. We have steps in place to minimise cross contamination.

INGREDIENTS – LOAF CAKES

Product	Ingredients
Sticky Toffee Cake	Sugar, Dark Brown Sugar (Sugar, Cane Molasses), Wheatflour contains Gluten (with Wheatflour , Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Dates (16%) (Dates, Rice Flour), Water, Pasteurised Egg , Butter (Cream (Milk), Salt), Caramel (4%) (Sweetened Condensed Skimmed Milk , Glucose Syrup (Sulphites), Invert Sugar Syrup, Palm Oil, Butter (Milk), Sugar, Emulsifier: Mono- And Di-Glycerides Of Fatty Acids, Stabiliser: Pectin, Salt, Natural Flavouring), Milk (Cow's Milk), Pecan Nuts , Raising Agent: Sodium Bicarbonate, Coffee, Vanilla Flavouring.
Banana & Chocolate Cake - VE	Bananas (39%), Wheatflour contains Gluten (with Wheatflour , Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Brown Sugar (Sugar, Cane Molasses), Dark Chocolate (19%) (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: Soya Lecithin; Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Rapeseed Oil, Baking Powder (Raising Agents: Sodium Carbonate, Sodium Diphosphate; Wheatflour contains Gluten (with Wheatflour , Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin)).
Toffee Apple Cake – Seasonal	Sugar, Pasteurised Egg , Butter (Cream (Milk), Salt), Wheatflour contains Gluten (with Wheatflour , Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Apples (13%), Dark Brown Sugar (Sugar, Cane Molasses), Caramel (1.5%) (Sweetened Condensed Skimmed Milk , Glucose Syrup (Sulphites), Invert Sugar Syrup, Palm Oil, Butter (Milk), Sugar, Emulsifier: Mono- And Di-Glycerides Of Fatty Acids, Stabiliser: Pectin, Salt, Natural Flavouring), Apple Slices (1.5%) (Dried Apple, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid; Preservative: Sulphur Dioxide), Baking Powder (Raising Agents: Sodium Carbonate, Sodium Diphosphate; Wheatflour contains Gluten (with Wheatflour , Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin)), Vanilla Flavouring, Ground Cinnamon.

The information supplied here is to be used as a guide only. Please refer to individual packaging labels to confirm allergens before use. Allergens handled on the premises are: **Cereals containing Gluten, Tree Nuts, Eggs, Soya, Sulphur Dioxide & Sulphites, Milk**. Allergens not handled on the premises are: **Peanuts, Sesame, Fish, Crustaceans, Molluscs, Celery, Mustard, Lupin**. Ingredient suppliers may handle **peanuts**. We have steps in place to minimise cross contamination.